# Gross Profit = Revenue - Raw Material Consumed; *EBITDA excludes excep�onal items but includes other income

Consolidated Financial Highlights – Q2 FY26

• Revenue stood at Rs. 652.9 crore as compared to Rs. 599.8 crore in Q2 FY25, reflec�ng a growth of
9% YoY, driven by favourable export volumes

• EBITDA stood at Rs. 84.4 crore versus Rs. 68.5 crore in Q2 FY25, up 23% YoY, with EBITDA margin at
12.9% versus 11.4% in Q2 FY25, an expansion of 150 basis points

• PAT stood at Rs. 45.2 crore as compared to Rs. 35.0 crore in Q2 FY25, up 29% YoY, transla�ng to a
PAT margin of 6.9% versus 5.8% last year, an improvement of 110 basis points

Consolidated Financial Highlights – H1 FY26

• Revenue stood at Rs. 1,243.7 crore as compared to Rs. 1,156.3 crore in H1 FY25, reflec�ng a growth
of 8% YoY

• EBITDA stood at Rs. 158.8 crore versus Rs. 134.6 crore in H1 FY25, up 18% YoY, with EBITDA margin
at 12.8% versus 11.6% in H1 FY25, an expansion of 120 basis points

• PAT stood at Rs. 99.1 crore as compared to Rs. 68.3 crore in Q2 FY25, up 45% YoY, transla�ng to a
PAT margin of 8.0% versus 5.9% last year, an improvement of 210 basis points

Segmental Performance Update

Par�culars (In Rs. Crores) Q2 FY26 Q2 FY25 YoY% Q1 FY26 QoQ% H1 FY26 H1 FY25 YoY%

API 515.9  482.6  7% 458.2 13% 974.1  925.3 5%

Formula�ons 82.4  65.6  26% 80.3 3% 162.8  136.1 20%

Specialty Chemicals 37.3  28.8  30% 33.1 13% 70.4  55.4 27%

Intermediates & Others 17.1  21.3  -20% 18.9 -10% 36.1  36.8 -2%

Investor Release

Standalone Business Highlights – Q2 FY26

• Revenue stood at Rs. 578.9 crores vs. Rs. 543.1 crores in Q2 FY25, growth by 7% YoY
• Standalone business contributed 89% to the consolidated revenue
• 58% of the standalone revenue came from the domes�c market and 42% from the exports market
• Domes�c revenue was down 7% YoY and export revenue increased by 33% YoY
• Within the API business, the an�-bio�c therapeu�c category contributed 36.1%, an�-diabe�c

15.3%, an�-protozoal 18.8%, an�-inflammatory 11.8%, an�fungal 11.7% and the rest contributed
6.4% to total API sales